

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	24.04.2026		<p>CLR No.26 of 2026 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. T.A. Khan, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Mohd. Shaffy, learned counsel for the revisionists. 2. Mr. Pankaj Kumar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for the respondent. 3. Heard learned counsel for the parties on the Delay Condonation Application IA No.2/2026. 4. As per office report, there is delay of 16 days in filing the present revision wherefor learned counsel for the revisionists has filed the Delay Condonation Application IA No.2/2026. 5. Cause shown for delay is found sufficient. Accordingly, delay in filing the revision is condoned. Delay condonation application stands allowed. 6. List this case on 08.05.2026 for admission/orders. <p style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 24.04.2026</p> <p>Rajni</p>